
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

January 2026

Location Capacity 1-Jan-26 2-Jan-26 3-Jan-26 4-Jan-26 5-Jan-26 6-Jan-26 7-Jan-26 8-Jan-26 9-Jan-26 10-Jan-26 11-Jan-26 12-Jan-26 13-Jan-26 14-Jan-26 15-Jan-26 16-Jan-26 17-Jan-26 18-Jan-26 19-Jan-26 20-Jan-26 21-Jan-26 22-Jan-26 23-Jan-26
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,587 2,585 2,584 2,583 2,582 2,584 2,582 2,619 2,614 2,613 2,613 2,643 2,621 2,619 2,634 2,619 2,615 2,615 2,614 2,612 2,615

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,906 2,909 2,911 2,913 2,869 2,882 2,926 2,929 2,885 2,883 2,883 2,927 2,935 2,899 2,896 2,955 2,955 2,954 2,903 2,882 2,912

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 890 889 889 889 889 888 886 886 883 883 882 882 877 888 882 887 887 885 887 884 888

Youthful Offender Unit 58 53 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 51 51 51 51 51 51 50 50 49 49

Marshall County 925 873 873 873 873 873 872 871 869 868 868 868 865 865 868 867 862 862 862 862 862 864

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 463 463 463 463 462 462 460 460 460 462 461 458 458 457 456 462 462 462 462 461 459

CMCF Work Release 30 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 27 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,625 2,625 2,624 2,624 2,623 2,622 2,618 2,608 2,661 2,662 2,662 2,649 2,644 2,638 2,589 2,651 2,651 2,651 2,651 2,641 2,633

Delta CCF 450 526 526 526 526 523 522 522 522 522 522 522 521 519 525 525 519 519 518 516 515 516

County Jails 1,940 1,391 1,393 1,393 1,393 1,389 1,379 1,383 1,377 1,331 1,331 1,331 1,343 1,358 1,339 1,327 1,310 1,310 1,310 1,316 1,333 1,330

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 761 407 403 403 400 395 392 383 425 421 423 423 417 412 412 412 409 408 406 397 397 397 0 0

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 8 8 12 11 11 11 11 11 11

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 11 11 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 60 30 30 30 30 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 29 29

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 29 27 27 25 24 24 22 36 35 35 35 33 31 31 31 31 31 30 28 30 31
Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 30 30 30 30 31 31 31 31 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Pike Satellite Facility 93 68 68 68 67 65 64 61 66 66 66 66 65 63 63 66 64 64 63 62 62 63

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 55 54 54 54 54 53 53 61 60 60 60 58 58 58 57 57 56 56 53 53 53

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

*Flowood TVC 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 31 31 31 31 31 29 28

Wilkinson TVC** 40 31 30 30 30 29 29 25 35 35 35 35 35 34 34 35 35 35 35 32 31 30

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,490 4,491 4,491 4,491 4,485 4,472 4,459 4,447 4,441 4,439 4,435 4,431 4,439 4,424 4,477 4,474 4,474 4,474 4,472 4,484 4,482 0 0

Alcorn County 300 288 288 288 288 288 287 286 285 285 284 283 283 288 288 292 289 289 289 289 287 286

Bolivar County 294 285 285 285 285 285 284 283 282 281 280 281 279 278 278 278 277 277 277 276 276 275

Carroll County**** 300 290 290 290 290 290 289 288 286 286 286 286 286 293 289 294 293 293 293 293 293 293

Chickasaw County 300 298 298 298 298 298 297 296 295 295 294 294 294 296 293 296 295 295 295 295 294 293

George County 352 338 339 339 339 338 336 333 333 333 333 333 333 332 332 348 348 348 348 348 348 347

Holmes County 280 277 277 277 277 277 277 275 275 274 274 274 274 272 272 272 273 273 273 273 273 273

Issaquena County 328 324 324 324 324 324 324 323 323 323 323 320 320 320 320 319 319 319 319 319 319 327

Jefferson County 280 276 276 276 276 276 275 274 273 272 273 273 273 272 272 278 280 280 280 280 280 280
Kemper County 355 346 347 347 347 346 346 345 341 341 341 341 341 341 339 339 336 336 336 336 346 346
Leake County 300 293 292 292 292 294 291 291 291 291 291 291 288 287 285 293 298 298 298 298 297 294

Marion County 402 393 393 393 393 392 392 391 391 391 391 391 390 391 391 398 397 397 397 397 397 395

Stone County 280 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 273 273 273 273 273 273 272 271 271 271 271 271 271

Washington County*** 240 235 235 235 235 235 235 235 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 234 233 233

Winston County 280 280 280 280 280 278 277 277 276 275 275 275 275 274 272 272 272 272 272 272 279 279

Yazoo County 300 292 292 292 292 289 287 287 287 287 287 286 288 288 286 292 292 292 292 291 291 290

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,164 2,165 2,162 2,162 2,164 2,161 2,158 2,158 2,157 2,157 2,157 2,153 2,145 2,141 2,155 2,159 2,159 2,159 2,159 2,154 2,171 0 0

East Mississippi 1,350 1,282 1,283 1,280 1,280 1,282 1,280 1,278 1,278 1,277 1,277 1,277 1,274 1,273 1,270 1,270 1,264 1,264 1,264 1,264 1,260 1,277

Wilkinson County 920 882 882 882 882 882 881 880 880 880 880 880 879 872 871 885 895 895 895 895 894 894

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 48 48 48 48 46 46 49 48 47 47 47 48 48 48 46 46 46 46 46 45 45 0 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 12 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

Delta Rest Ctr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 20 34 34 34 34 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 33 33 33 33 33 32 32

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 0 0

Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rankin/Flowood 10 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,912 19,454 19,450 19,447 19,445 19,380 19,362 19,377 19,427 19,368 19,369 19,363 19,417 19,403 19,341 19,349 19,436 19,431 19,424 19,367 19,351 19,393 0 0

1-Jan-26 2-Jan-26 3-Jan-26 4-Jan-26 5-Jan-26 6-Jan-26 7-Jan-26 8-Jan-26 9-Jan-26 10-Jan-26 11-Jan-26 12-Jan-26 13-Jan-26 14-Jan-26 15-Jan-26 16-Jan-26 17-Jan-26 18-Jan-26 19-Jan-26 20-Jan-26 21-Jan-26 22-Jan-26 23-Jan-26

*Flowood capacity changed from 50 to 10, Jan. 7, 2026



Mississippi Department of Corrections
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January 2026

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 761

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 60

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40
Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

*Flowood TVC 10

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355
Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 0

Pascagoula 20

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48

Madison 0

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 10

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,912

*Flowood capacity changed from 50 to 10, Jan. 7, 2026
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